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 Another American citizen has gone 
over to the Soviet Union—this time 
hook line and sinker. He was em- 	

trA(te t 

ployed at the American exhibit in 
Moscow, fell in love with the coun- 

t try—or at least one pretty citizen 
thereof, according to one of his ex-
co-workers--and applied for and was 
granted Soviet citizenship. 	...•-ir 

in another simiIar,case, an Ameri- f  can applied for Soviet citizenship but .4 	t 

/ 4,..-  
1 	: 4  

845.5- t, 
NOT RECORDED 
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before action could be taken, 	0 recanted his renunciaticrt of the 
U.; S. and was premitted to come 
home and be a good boy again. 	1 ,to  .—..s far as we are concerned any 
Ameican citizen, male or female, 
why re3ounces his citizenship in 
freor of the Soviet Union, is entitled 

the protection of this government 
in two particulars only. The State 
Department should ask him two 	. 
questions: Was he drunk or sober 

all his marbles with him at the time? 	t t  
when he did it' Did he seem to have 

Having settled these questions to 
its own satisfattion, the government 
and people of the United States 
should wave him goodbye and see to ' 
it that his name is wiped off our 
-national books forever, and he never 
be allowed to set foot in this country 
again, dead or alive. """' 	el; 
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(AMERICAN) 
MOSCOW--A / 	OW— 	 O 	 au A 20-YEAR-OLD FORMER W. S. MARINE FROM TEXAS SAID TODAY 

NE NAD -ApPLIED TO RENOUNCE NIS AMERICAN CITIZINSHIP AND DECOKE A SOVIET 
. CITIZEN FOR °PURELY POLITICAL REASONS.°  

LEE HARVEY *SKALD, OF FORT WORT)(TEX." TOLD INITED PRESS - 2 
INTERNATIONAL IN NIS ROOM AT THE METROPoLE MOTEL, 11I MILL NEVER 
RETURN TO THE UNITED STATES FOR ANY REASON. 

THE SLDDERt  UNSMILING OSWALD DEFUSE) TO GIVE ANY OTHER REASONS 4,,,/ 
FOR NIS i■ ECISIoN TO GIVE VP MIS AMERICAN CITIZENSHIP AND LIVE IN 	de  
THE SOVIET UNION. 

/
NE WOULD NOT SAY WHAT NE IS PLANNING TO DO MERE. NE IS THE  

THIRD AMERICAN TO MAKE SUCH A MOVE IN RECENT MONTHS. ONE OF THE 
IKE, TVO LATER CHANGED NIS MIND AND RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES. 

10/31-10A920A 
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Federal 	of I Nigation.----. 
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=Name Searching Unit - Room 6527 
= Service Unit - Room 6524 

hii
1Forward to File Review 

Attention — 	  
''I  Return to 

itc_,....rd, , 	r7 Li2  
Supervisor Room Ext. 

Type of References Requested: 
RR gular Request (Analytical Search) 
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive) 

—1Subversive References Only 
	Nonsubversive References Only 
P---1 Main 	 References Only 

Type of Search Requested: 
Restricted to Locality of 	  

=Exact Name Only 	the Nose) E= Buildup 	Variations 

Subject  -2Z2- 	 ZC'■:iez  
Birthdate 6 Place 	  
Address 	  

Localities 	  
Searcher_ 

Date  /0/ 	Initials 
FILE NUMBER 	SERIAL  

7./  

• 

,,Qte —93 	–/3 

A/A.D. 
74/2/1,-  fel  

Y/4?  



EDIMAP& POMO 

susjscr: .LEE EARVE SWALD 
INF 0alf4 T I ON CONCERNING 

11110W I E. B. Redd 

TO 

• 

A. B. Belmont albd  DATE: 20/31/59 ,s, 
- 

73' °,7„.„*", 

Pampas 
Power 
Teem 

TIT 1011mo... 

Vf   1=7:: The attached Washington news ticker dated 	 Gaudy 

October 31, 1959, relates that Oswald, a 20-year-old former U. S. 
Marine, advised United Press International during a press conference . 
in his room at the .Metropole Hotel, Moscow, that he had applied to 
renounces his American citizenshi,p,and become a Soviet citizen for 
purelyTolitTeaT 's. Oswald refused to give any other 

reasons for his decision to give up his American citizenship and 
• live in the Soviet Union, but stated "I will never return to the 

United States for any reason." 

A review of Bureau files discloses no information 
identifiable with Oswald. A service fingerprint card is located 
by Paul Kupferschmidt of the Identification Division which appears 
to relate to Osuald. This card indicates that Oswald, a white rale, 
born October 18, 1929.0___at New Orleans., _Louisiana, enlisted in the 
U. S. Marine Corps on Ocibl-er--N71956, at Dallas, ,Texas and holds 
U. S. Marine Corps Number 1653230. r 

 ti r  - c  • • • ' :4 	z 	, c :_;... 4  ' - .: . . 	. Ia. ....••••••••• 
CAMrPAL 	4,.. "'C' 

I r.  5-7.
. 

None:--Tor-Tor -on.-- 	Fl u I., 4 _,  4: 
.011111.1 

- Afr. Belmont 
1 -Mr. Trotter 
2 - Arr. Branigan 
2 - 	Scatterday 
1 — Arr: Reddy 
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INCOMING TELEGRAM _Jity; rtmentof_StaL 
35 

Action 
PPT 

Info 

B 
INR 
EUR 

SEWC 
USIA 
SCS 
SY 
DCL 
TIC 
CIA 
OSD 

- NAVY 

FROM Moscow 

TO: Secretary of State 

NO: 13011, 9CTOBER 31, 1 P.M. 
• f 	 n.- 

J. •;1 4  
FOR PO 	

7_ 
 

LEE HARVE/:)Ky/ALDJ, UNMARRIED AGE 	PP 1 ;12142  ISSUED 
SEPT 10, 1959 APPEARED AT EMS T 	0 RENOUNCE AMER I CAN 	1.,;  
CITIZENSHIP, STATED APPLIED IN MOSCOW FOR SOVIET CITIZENSHIP 
FOLLOWING ENTRY USSR FROM HELSINKI OCT 15,. MOTHER'S 	r-  
ADDRESS-AND HIS  LAST ADDRESS US 4936 COLL I NWOOD ST  
FORT. _WORTH TEXAS — . SAYS ACTION CORTEICIPUTEb LAST TWO  
Yr-A—RST-RTITTREKS071 "I AM MARX I ST" ATTITUDE ARROGANT 
AGGRESSIVE RECENTLY DISCHARGED MARINE CORPS.  SAYS HAS 
OFFERED SOV I E

i 
aUIRED_AS 

ENLISTED RADAR OPERATIa,_ 

IN VIEW PETRULLI CASE WE PROPOSE DELAY EXECUTING RENUNCIATION 
UNTIL SOVIET ACTION KNOWN OR DEPT ADVISES. DESPATCH 
FOLLOWS. PRESS INFORMED. 	

-7-7 
F

• 

FREERS 	 yr!  .%) 

JR 



Op-921D1/r1 
2 November 59 

"TOR 6FFICI.f.1 	r;..! v" 
ice OFFICIAL VelliiitY 

xemors NDum P UN ?Ica  

Subl54SNALD, Lee Nervy", PPC,Jtafe (Inactive)4653230 (V) 

1. On October 31, 1959,the press reported that Subject vas in Moscow, Russia 
and had applied for 'UM citizenship. 

2. Files of ONI contain no record of Subject. 

3. Subject's record at Neadquarters U. S. Maria* Corps revealed the :alloying: 
Birth: 0__Qp_tc8terj91Lat Nev Orlearis. 
Religious Preference: Laheran 	 • 4  
ositALD entered the Marine Corps at Dallas, Texas an 2k October 1956 to 
serve three years. Be vas released to InacITI-Te uty at )ICAS, L. Toro, 
palitcr 	11 September 1959 and has obligated service until 8 December 

Be speaks, reads and vrites Russian but eury poorly. His next of 
kin, his mother-Amides at 3124 Vest 5th Street, Fort Worth, Te:eas. At the 
time he entered service, Subject gave his address as  4236 lip_Lsvood Street, 
Yortlitho L3tgae,_ While in Service he attended the Aviation Pundam---  
School and tompleted the Aircraft atrol and Warning  Operators' Course. 
Oubject'sireoord has been Sent to the Records Facility, Glennvood, 

4. No action)(tante:pistol by this office. 

tY14.7.4 
111-  

J. X. RAMON 

t()‘..).Sm4.- 	 4.4 6014.■441 	4 

Copy to: (3-644w( (24.444 I4CLQAA".fe( rt. 4.A)(Va 
FBI 4. Attn: Sir. Vella (14  Baal) 	 1 

ri‘rs..g.(4.P.‘4C,4  4mi fig f; 

r Az( 044:4L.R-) /44J---412s- r, 
Ae-er 	 —r 41- 

etN
OLD NOT RECORDED uoRec, 

t  
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It" l-tVoltr!err!zirs ier^.1411 Offeelvir 	 Drama re. 	17 

4.44.02 t725.117■1 ta ark ..••••• 

ATTENT ON INVITED TO A Mt 143 MOSCOW DISPATCHES 234 DTD 2 NOVEMBER 

AND 224 DM 26 OCTOBER CONCERNING THE RENUNCIATION OF US CITIZENSHIP 

AND REQUEST FOR SOVIET CITIZENSHIP BY LEE HARVEY OSWALD  FORMER 144R14E' 

AND 	 OSWALD STATED HE WAS 

- - -RADAR OPERATOR IN MARCORPS AND HAS OFFERED TO FURNISH SOVIETS INFO HE L 

POSSESSES ON US RADAR. 

26909  

411$##DtitUAt. 

C-..°  .132555 
NOT RECORDEF 
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• 

92•••:,,Acr 
06 60 61 6 

urt't  

0 • 
C.) 

" 
15 

IMPIRODUCTIOM Of TNII DOCUMENT IN PROLE OR Ii MT IS PRON1111110 EXCEPT IIITN PERMISSION Of TOE ISSUINi OFFICE. 

0 



0 NAVAL 	M S AGE 	 e"  	4044400411431* 	,  NAVY DEPARTMENT 	
NELEASED 	,6......v4....-44,- ,...- 	DRAFTED Nv 	

.. L:r4., 	"Tx, MR 	 copy OR. 

• CAFT IP 	' \VMSS, US) 	LT 	D. E. SIGSWCPTH, U7St■ 01421S 75711 
GATE 	'isOUTED NY 

4 November 1959 	 NOV 59 Drattar 	 Er- 
r 

PREcEOFACE 
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too 	
...111,111119 
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 Li 	 D S i•ti 4; 1- I) 

Tour= Ma disoharged frog lISN in 1951 and has no ;resent naval 

status. CSWAID is PPV Inactive Marine Corps Reserve with obligated eervio* 

until 8 December 1962. OSWAID attended Aircraft Control and Warning Ow 

Course in 1957. Served with Marine Air Control Squadrons in Japan and 

CMICXED 

WA Epic 

CNO 

with duties involving ground control intercept. Job description *ode indicates •k 

) 	he is aviation ilectronios operators No record of clearance at BQ, Marine 

Corps but possibility exists he may have had access to CCWIDENTIAL info. 

OSWALDS service number 1653230, DOB 18 October 1939 at New Orleans, released 

to inactive duty 11 September 1959, home of record 4936 CollSftwood Streets  

Tort Worth, Texas. Has brother, John lidward PIC, 11313239 on &oily. duty in 

USA?. Request significant developments in view of continuing interest of BQ, 

Ihrine Corps and II. S. intelligence agencies. 

• DITELL/GEME MATTER• 1 	c-'7 2555 
NOT RECORDEP 

161 NOV 13 1959 

~25 
Drafters 01).92 (9232) 

ifottp.opucTio. 01,  TM1S °COVENT IN  (ROLE  OR IN PART IS MROMINITEN tICEPT OITM PERNMION OF TIE ISSUING OFFICE. 

Dist! 	06•••60•••61.••63.••09••.09}4.••17••.BFR••./PLAGPLOT.•.CIC•••STATS••• 

,111)1. 

TBI...CIA...IMS...OSI/USAY...A0SVARMY 

.! t.: 
• 

°suss tioNN.2110.4 
(ots. 1.15) 
COT. ust ONLY 

A 

.tetifthttatik 
Wen-tilled lo) , 

UM  NOV  
DTG 

Paraphrase not required except prior to Category "B" encryption. Physically 
remove all internal references by date-time group prior to declassification. 

11-Stes1 

Page 1 of 1 



Sit***101:14ft 
4 	NAVY DEPARTMENT 

COPY an. 

LT D. B. SIGS4CPTH, 
ROUTED SY 

Nov 59 Drafter_ 

NAVAL M S AGE 
RELEASED 	 1:60•1?-44"4 

• CAP? F 	.'rit;nss, ush 
DATE 	 TO; 

• November 1959 

DRAFTED DT 

NOV 59 
(DATE TIME emouo NcT)) 

INFOI 

22257  
MO 

CIO . 
• 

ALUSNA MSC a 
r - 
Z_E 6 if,/ e ✓ 

PRECEDENCE 

(ACT) 	fINFO) 
Orl.am 
Mummer 

0 
Opilimum 

O RRRIMPaitik 
Mums. 0 o. 

~ S a14Lf 

Tour 
	

discharged from USN in 1951 and has no present naval 

status. OSWALD is PFC inactive Marine Corps Reserve with obligated servioe 

until 8 December 1962. map attended Aircraft Control and Warning Ow 	1 

Course in 1957. Served with Marine Air Control Squadrons in Japan and 

with duties involving ground control intercept. Job description oode indicates. 

he is aviation olgeotronics operator. No record of clearance at HQ, Marino 

Corps but possibility exists he may have had access toCONF1DENTIAL info. 

CSWALDS service number 1653230, DCB 18 October 1939 at New Orleans, released 

to inactive duty 11 September 1959, home of record 4936 CollTnwood Street, 

Tort Worth, Texas. Has brother, John Edward PIC, 11313239 on active duty in 

USAF. Request significant developments in view of continuing interest of HQ, 

Marine Corps and U. S. intelligence agencies. 

°I/TILL/GIME maw I 	"'x.,555 
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A100■11111 P11111111 NIL 101 

Mer, dum UNITED 
/  

To 	* A. H. Belmont 

no s W. A. Ba‘an 
llllffff 

swim: HARVEPSWALD 
251 - 

st:1:.ssitaveD.:: 
The '"Washington Capital News Service" dated 

20/31/59, announced that subject, a 20-year-old former 
United States Marine, advised the United Press International,  
during  a press conference in his room, Afetropole Hotel, 
Moscow, that he had applied to renounce his American 
citizenship and become a Soviet citizen for "'purel y 
political reasons." He refused to g ive any other reasons 
for his dEcision but stated *I will never -return to the 
United States for any reason." 

State Department telegram from Moscow dated 
10/31/59, advised that subject is age 20, unmarried, 
who was issued U. S. passport on 9/10/59, appeared at 
the American Embassy that date to renounce his U. S. 
-citizenship, stating  he applied in Moscow for Soviet 
citizenship .following his entry into Russia from Finland 

.; on 20/15/59. Subject advised the Embassy that he 
contemplated taking this action for the last two years: 
that the main reason for his action was °I am a Marxist.. 
His attitude was described as arrogant and aggressive. 
Subject was described as having  recently been discharged 
from the U. S. Marine Corps, and he has Said that he has 
offered the Soviets any information he has acquired as 
enlisted radar operator. Subject's mother's address and 
Ms last home addresS in the U. 8. was given as 4936 Collinwood 
Street, Fort Worth, Texas. The American Embassy in Moscow 
proposes delaying  executing  subject's renunciation of his 
U. S. citizenship until Soviet action is known or until 
advice is received from the State Department. 

Bureau files contain no information identifiable 	111 
with subject. Service fingerprint card in the Identifications  
Division which appears to relate to subject shows that he is 
a white male born 10118/39, at New Orl f ans, Louisiana, and 
he enlisted in the U. S. Marine -Corps on 10124/56, at Dallas, 
Texas, and that he holds U. S. 1Jarine Carps number 1653230. 

16).5 

tt NOV 321952 



_Memorandum Branigan to Belmont 
Re: LEE HARVEY OSWAW 

On 11/2/59, it was determined through Liaison 
with the Navy Department that the files of OM contained 
no record of subject. However, subject's record at the 
headquarters with the U. S. Marine Corps shows the following: 
He 102 s born 10/161/39, at New Orleans, Zoutsiana, and entered 
the U. S. Marine Corps at Dalas, Texas, on 10/24/56, to 

' 11)4 
 

serve corroth 
Cal f

roarnr years.  Hews oline9,971779.Lerts• 
and has 

 to inactive  dui  

kett  .  service  u1471-7V8162. 8, and writes 

PeI .A'usslaraTieFi poorly. - While in the service of the U. S. 
,,sr.„Martne Corps he attended the Aviation Fundamental School 

44  "eV 1,1Pand completed the Aircraft Control and Warning Operators' 0;;. 
-P ‘• ' ,A, ,,,..- Course. Be leas released from active dutys becaude his -.. 

f . "i .94A1 mother depended upon him for support. ,Sepia/ -0/4$7.234 
cl.i  4- 	

• • 

0111 advised that they contemplated taking no 
action in this matter. No derogatory information was 
found in the files of the U. S. _Marine Corps concerning 
subject, and there is no indication of any Soviet 
contacts involving subject. 

RECONIZENDA7'ION:  

Since subject's defection is known to Department 
of the Navy, and since subject apparently has no knowledge 
of any strategic informotion which would be of benefit to 
the Soviets, it does not appear that any action is warranted() 
by the Bureau in this matter. 

I 
It is recommended however, that  this memo-hR 	it 

re erred to the Identification Divisiosubjectls 	10 . 
ce 1@iirr-ThEE-6B711505747id,..li, th.e_griptiratl, jt.tit. sli 4  

%a 	'-fli'llit -orre7p7aciVagifiatt..the,print 8,..to_prepent. ‘  N t  ir  • 
subjedt!,o,entering iwto the,.(4;45..._under,any name. 	IT t 

iSepionage Section should be advised if subject again 19, 1 , -'•
enters the U. S.. 

• 
• • 

c. 

) 

I pr 
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lmamba,sey /13900W 	 234 
*ESP. MO. 

THE DEPARTIIIENT OF STATE. WASHINGTON.. 

111111111111 October 3., 1959 

November 2,1959 
DATE 

ACTION 	 DEPT. 

-J- /0 	 S/fi- / cr./ -2. ,,, tape r, scm 	scs- 2- 	e:  
IIEECt 	F 61NER 

° /13 

217,ZIS9tELPs Lee Rarvey C= 2s-oe. 

••• • • 
•■• 

FROM._._ 

- 	lee Sammy 034ALD, an American citizens appeared at this Embassy OctobeTA, 

1959 and stated to Seoond Secretary Richard E. Snyder that be wishes to renounce 

his American citizenship and the e had applied to become a eitisen of the Soviet 

- • .Union. • He presented to the 	. ewing officer biz paseport and the following wJ~
- signed; -undated, handwritten 

Ratbassy (misspellings are 	original): 

2 r---.-  -4-: - 1. '. .. " *1 Lee Rarey (cq) Dzealsi do hereby request that ay present citizenship . 
eir.....-in the tEill-States of amerioa„ be revoked. - 	. '. . •-- ' . 	' - 	- f • 	.4 ? 4 • 	r 	 . 	 . ... 	... 

	

. . . 	• 	 . 	. - 
. .- -:.. 14,;-r - *I have entered the Soviet Union for the express -purpose of oppling 1-7:.-.. ' 	.1! . 	. 	. 

4 -• - . *-- - for citizenship in the Soviet Union, through the means of aataralizatioa.'114-,:7"-- = -*:.--'; 
- 4 ....., 	.- -...i .. 	 .  

t 4 1 

alAy request for citizenship is now pending -before the Surprea Soviet 
of the 

.: 	• 
f-1 	- of sky Arserican citizenship is made only after the longest and Siist. serious 

7;...•.:• —considerations.. 
- - 	

. 

affirm that my allegiance is to the Union ef 
• 

viet Socialist Republics.* 

a/ Lee R. amid 
; 	

•• 

:13wald is the bearer of Passport lo. 1733242, issued September 10, 1959 • 
(retained at the Embassy). !be passpOrt shows that be was born in New Orleans, 

Louisiana, cc October 18, 1939, and gives his occupation as *shipping export agent 
Oswald gave his last address in the United States as that of his mother at 
4936 tkalinwood Street, Fort Worth, Texas; A telegre subsequently received at 
the Embassy for his indir-(tes that a brother, Robert r.%<4.-1..-ald, resides at 

-Marine Corps on September 11; 2959. 'Highest grade achim.,26. 

7313 Davenport, Fort Worth, Texas, Be stated that be was 411Eqougi 	 v., 5.

• evidently applied for sapart....to_the—tglency at San Erandisco 
service; as stated ha he had contegolatedi the action which he took fcblarTaCTRDED 
two rears before his 	sTvtR-;--41pdted from the United States throfjil, flipi . 6 
Orleans with the int t .travelineto 'tlhe viet Union through Northern al. 141r, , r 

• 
lie states that e fi et piaeldi .3!, foliet tourist vice irt 	 or4.242ber 

'K2 	gry 

r • . 

SY - LIAISON 

lament, the original of which is retained by ibe 

1 take these steps for political reasons. Sty request for the revoking 

8 NOV 19195 
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Allb-okkeills....,-.-airb arab. 

R E Cry' I •empeseiliihip 
;PenNlit.E 	11.1N1 	(CiNrifirwioe) 

Fthat he applha tiOr 10feMgazenship by letter to the Supreme Soviet en 
October 16 in Moscow. Be stated that be did not mention his intent to remain 
in the Soviet Union to the So et ambassy in Helsinki at the time of his vim 
awl/cation. 

sPar 
'Id No 	 

gyp. 234  
From Moscow 

Throughout-thi-ibtervievAswaldIs manner was aggressive, arrogant, end 
uncooperative. Be appeared td be competent. He insisted that be did not wish 
to waste time in discussion or answering questions concerning his *personal° 
affairs beyond what was directly related to divesting himself of his American 
citizenship. Be was contemptuous of any efforts by the interviewing officer in 
his interest, made clear that be wanted no advice from the Enbasey. Be stated 
that be knew the provisions ell. S. law en loss of citisenship and declined to 
have them reviewed by the interviewing officer. In abort he displayed all the 
airs of a now sophomore party-liner. 

Oswald gave as the "principal reasons for his decision that aI am a marxistI, 
but declined any further elaboration of his motif-as. However, other remarks7: 
bearing on his attitude were made during the interview. At one point he alluded 
to hardships endured by his mother as a 'worker,  and stated that be did not intend 
to have this happen to him. Be also referred to himself several times as 
a *worker°, but admitted that he had never held a civilian job, having entered 
the Marine Corps directly from junior year of high school. (Re claimed to have 
completed high school while in service.) He stated that his service in Okinawa 
and elsewhere *gave me a chance to observellmerican imperialism.',  At another 
point be reacted sensitively when asked, in connection with his rank in the Marine 
Corps, whether he felt be should have had a higher grade. 

Oswald categorically refused to discuss his family beyond stating that he.  
was not married and that be has a mother in Texas. Be bad obliterated the 
address written on the inside cover of his passport and steadfastly refused to 
give any last be address until it was elicited by-the,sthreatp that nothimg 
could be done about his.request to renounce his citizenship without this 
information. After giving the address noted above, he then confirmed that!! 
was his mother's address. Be would not say whether be had informed his mother 
and rebuffed any suggestion of concern for her. . 

Oswald offered the information that he bad been a radar operator in the 
Marine Corps and that he had voluntarily stated to unnamed Soviet officials that 
as a Soviet citizen he would make known to them such information concerning the 
Marine Corps and his speciality as be possessed. Be intimated that be might 
something of special interest. 

Oswald is presently residing in eon-tourist status at the Metropole Betel 
In Moscow awaiting the Soviet response to his application for citisenship. As 
his Soviet visa and militia registration expired on October 22, 1959, and have 
not been renewed, be is patently in a technically illegal residence status with 
the tacit consent of the Soviet authorities.  

For what significance it mayhave, the foregoing was also the pattern in 

1 	
the licholas PEnumi case (our Despatch 111, September 11, 1959). Having 
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ooncluded„ after allowing Petrulli to languish *illegally* in a locTall 
biota for a month, that he was no asset as a Soviet citisen, the Soviets 
suddenly invited his to depart, pointing out that be bad 'overstayed* bis visa. 

• 
In view of the Petrulli ease and other eonsiderations, the embassy proposes 

to delay action on Osloldfs request to execute an oath of renunciation to the 
extent dictated try developsonts and subject to the Department's advice. 

Edward L. Freers 
Chs.rEe d'Affaires, ad interia 

r• • 
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Action 
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3464 
November 9, 1959 

FROM: Moscow 
	 4:07 p.m. 

TO: Secretary of State 

NO: 1358, November 9, 6 p.m. 

SENT PRIORITT..70100, 10, REPEATED INFORMATION DEPARTMENT 1358. 

Tokyo's 23 sent Department -1448. 	 a 

ConsulAr officer attempted personal delivery or   message fore 
Pic tr.pswe  today, but unable make contact s  hotel. Message 

i 
being sent r gisterqd mail. 

kit /fAtiEY  _ 
For Pies information previous message from brotl r 

Oswald  
Robert r,, swald also had to be sent registered mail. Lee  jasi 	seems 

determined carry out purpose of seeking Soviet citizenship and 
renouncing AMerican citizenship, but so far as known Soviet 
citizenship not granted and formal renunciation not yet made 
at this office. Department has instructed Embassy may not 
withhold right renunciation under Section 1999 revised statutes. 
Care has been and will be taken to be sure be has no doubts 
should he appear to make formal renunciation. 

Be staying at room 233 Metropole Rotel, "Moscow. Brother Robe 
attempted contact him by phone, but result not known. -: -.. 

Cleasificati•n 	Control: 
'Roo'd : 

THOMPSON::: 
via 
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Action 

SCS 
Info ;FROM: Tokyo -- 

SS 1 10: Secretary of State 
L cy 
B NO: 1448, November 9, 4 p.m. 

(2) INR 

FE 	PRIORITY 	 ..ex,/,0644/ete e5712-44/1E-66 BUR 	 t  
,se 

USIA 
SCA 
PPT 
SY 
IRC 
CIA 
OSD 
ARMY 
NAVY According to Mucow AP dispatch in PACIFIC STARS AND STRIPES 
AIR 	November 1,  LeS40swald is at Metropole Hotel, Moscow. UPI,  . 

story de elined Fort Worth, Texas, reports another brother, • 
RMR 	Robert 	 s attempted to reach Lee Oswald by cable 

o oscow :nd has also sent telegram to Secretary Herter 
pleading for assistance incontacting him. 

Pic asked that Embassy inform him 	developments p 
0/01-ny-Crfesjosp-meen—ts6ab, 

Lee Oswald and requested that Embassy Moscow if possibi 
transmit to him following message: "Please reconsider yo r 
intentions. Contact we if possible. Love. (Signed)Johni. 

1 a 	„p sv-tr" 
Request any information this matter which Embassy can pass' on 

▪ to Pic. 	 • • 	lariV 

RIOT ItEc°=eg°  rn 
'114 cik' 0-195  

141 
• ' 

V7 

REPRODUCTION FROM THIS 
COPY IS PROHIBITED. 
UNLE "UNCLASSIFIED" 

Classificati•n Comps,: 4959 
Reed: November 9, 1959 

3:20 a.m. 

 

s4  
SENT DEPARTMENT 1448, REPEATED INFORMATION :PRIORITY MOSCOW 23, 
CINCPAC, COMUS/JAPANJINNUMBERED 

..loi-AJA 1-1G 1 	, 	.. 	• 	..- 

USAF Staff Sergeant John E. Pic Tachikawa Air Base,. called at 
Embassy November 6, concerning news-reports that his half- 
brother, 	

_. 

 Le arve swald 	years old, intends to renounce 
UScitizr211JaL-andxoeSo.viet citizen. 

-Av)  
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11(  Tlie following FBI record, ?UMBER 
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2-29-6013 

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
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VANE AND NUNSER 

Lee Harvey 
oEwalo 
'4-5771M 

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The o ations are based on data 
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED 
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. $11..411411.14 S. N. INIrstabbtal SMOSIG OWNS 
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DI.SCF:PTION: 
Date and place 

• 
of birth : 10-1S-39 Kew Or eans, La. 
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The following FBI record, I\LIMBER 	327 925 D 
	

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 

Notations indicated by • ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data 
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the one or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED 
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. 	 10-.44.3.4 	MN 	memo WPM 
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The following FBI record, NUMBER 	327 925 D is furoisbea FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 

Lee Harvey Oiwald (mayb ident) 

( 1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INvESTIGATICO 	
2 -29-608 grASIIINGTON A. O. C. 
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Espionage Secti 
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Notations indicated by • ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data 
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED 
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TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (too-353496) 

PROM: 	SAC, MEW YORK (105-6103) 

SUBJECT: FU} S TRANSMITTED TO RESIDENTS /12 
OF RUSSIA 
IS-R 

• 

Be report of SA JOHN W. FAIN, Dallas, 5/12/60. 

Interview of Mrs. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD reveals 
that )ier son, LELBARVEY4bSVALD had gone to Moscow, Russia, 
had renounced his UratriFiMap and had apparently sought 
Soviet citizenship. She recently received a letter addressed 

•  
4.-to her son free) the Bert Schweitzer College in Switzerland 

indicating that 	 was expected at the college on 
4/20/63. She stated that r OSWALD had taken his birth 	• 
certificate with him when he left haw. The tact that she 
had sent three Utters to her eon in Moscow since 1/22/60, 

1 	which were rettuened.undelivered, has caused ber to tear for — 
his safety. 	 - 4  

• There appears to be a possibility of locating ZEE 
OSWALD outside the USSR at the Albert Schweitzer College 
in Switzerland. Furthermore, since OSWAID had his birth  
certificate in his possession, another individual say have 	- 
assumed his identity. 

The into furnished by Mrs. OSWALD may be orizterest -- 
Ito the VS State Department and it is surzested for the NN. • . A 

i consideration of the Bureau, that a copy of her interview be .1  
furnished to the State Department for any action they deem 
appropriate. 
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105-82555.  

f 

Date: 
41.1*N. 

Tot 

June 3, 1960 

Cffice of Security 
Department of State 

2 - Paris vcrske NOTE MCAT, PARIS, PACE TWO ' am.  	 ...-•• 
z• s"'"'"-  Os. neon 	 I - Foreign Liaison Unit (Route thr or review).  
WOO 
only 

Reference is made to Foreign Service Despatch piton be r 
234 dated November 2, 1959, concerning subject's renunciation 
of his Arberican citizenship at the United States Embassy, 
Moscow, Russia, •n October 31, 2959. 

It is noted that among other items, subject surrendered 
his United States passport Number 1713242 to an As.erican Zetbassy 
official. His last known residence as indicated in youterespatch 

= toa_sThe Letropole hotel, koscow, where he was residing in a 
eznoVourist status. 
c; 

I; el ou 	Tour attention is directed to the report of Special orre- -c,P-- Ag:Ant John F. Fain, Dallas, Texas, dated tray 12, 1960, entitled 
t t.-4° ',tends Transmitted to Residents otRussia; Internal Security 4. 
C7 .4 8,P a copy of which Mg furnished to the Department of State 

-1.1;=r-'-o, oE.:ay 24, 1960. 	 PI x *- 
.......jvs  II= 	in that report you will mote that subject's mother, 

Mrs. Marguerite C. Oswald, Port !Forth, Texas, advised that she ; 
recently received a letter addressed to her son from the 	.../ 

,,.Albert Schweitzer College in Switzerland Indicating that...Les.  
,Osto2 Id was expected at the college On April 20, 1960. She 	))._ 
wricira subject had taken his birth certificate with him when 
he left home. She vat apprehensae aboat his safety because 
three letters she had written him stnie-Jcinuary 22, i96o, have 
been rciturrfipcotter undelivered. 7111 e %MIR stc. 

C  ,..t • --, .i. -- 
Since there is a post:Q*4'14g.,  tha-t,32Wilkintter is 

Departmen k 	figite" tat have-c6Veritilin_ 
using Os wily birtk%ertifiextAZIraifti cutrint ing.32:io:Qte 

	 appro.:106,A. 	 ,,, . - 	L 49 ort,..-e„ /G , ,. a" 
1 - Director of Arai4/ Infill Mina-- ni-4,1". 	e7'.  curie_ 

vt.  i 	v• r 	tir.:1: 	• r r 	0 . ii tA "'t • 	jti \ lit t ' it 

ra 

a MD 

____ TYPE UN C:3 

- 	Jon 
- Mr. _Jones 

115111't  

j11!); 	' 4  
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e.rA  
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John Edgar Hoover, Director 
O • 

Law HARM' OSWALD  
TPTERNAL SEtLitid2.1 - 

Prom: 

Subject: 

it 



Office 	Security 
Department of State 

• Nang' ro LEGAT, PARIS 

Subject was born 10/18/39 at Meat Orleans, La. Els 
last U. 8. address was 4936 Coll Inwood St., Pt. Worth, Texas, 
the same address'as his mother. Ile is single and 'Das released 
from active duty in the U.S. Marine Corps on 9/11/59 and has 
obligated service until 12/8/62. He claimed he panted to renounce 
his American citizenship on 10/31/59 for 'purely political reasons' 
and said he 'mould never return to the D.S. for any reason.' lie 
holds U. 8. L'arine Corps #1653230. 

Through your sources, 
at Albert Schweitzer College in 
detailed background information 
whereabouts and his bona fides.  

determine If subject Is enrolled 
Switzerland and, if so, obtain 
concerning him to establish his 

• 

• 
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THE FOREIGN SERVICE 
OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
American Embassy 
Paris 8, France 

Date: 	471217 27. 1960 • 

To: 	Director, FBI (105-82555) 

From: 	Legat, Paris (105-1067) 
0 

Subject: _LEE  HARVEY OSWALD  
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

SECRET 

ReBulet to State Department 6/3/60. 

This will a followed and the Bureau will be 

/c5- 54-4 
a AUG .1 . 1950 

diummem 
E, CID 

0-1141t4) 

10-1. 40. 11  
b8 AUG 5 1960 
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THE FOREIGN SERVICE 
OF THE 

'UNITED STATES OF AMER/CA 

American Embassy 
Paris 49, France 
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Date: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

October 12, 1960 

Director, FBI (105-8255S) 

Legat, Paris (105-1067) 
O 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

EECRET 

Re Paris letter 9/27/60. 



THE FOREIGN SERVICE k )....  

- - 	OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

American Embassy 
Perla 8, Francs 

• 

• 

Date: 	November 3, 1960 

To: 	Director, FBI (105-82555) 

From: 	Legat, Paris (105-1067) 

Subject: LEE HARVEWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY R 

s. 

vcRtir 

• 

I 
t. 

Be Paris letter 10/12/60. 

S 

"Subject enrolled for the 3rd (?) trimestre (20 
April - 2 July 1960) by letter dated 19 March 1959: 
his address was then indicated as: MCA?, MACS - 9, 
Santa Ana, California, USA. He exchanged further _ 
correspondence with the College and sent in the 
requested papers. Xis 1 	letter to  the 
dates of 19_Jun 	5-§ _19* 
125 towards t)lee111.0.Q.rels_rd.1-be_eUresse  
,aatisfaction at being accepted  at the college and 
anticipated joy for the coming sojourn at Churwalden. 
The collegeauthol .disroculalAla 

..---- _since,  and 	hiiiirWEi7T-7-3 -  e co se 

"Through subject's mother, Mrs. Marguerite OSWALD, 
1410 Burley, Fort Worth, Texas, who by letters 
dated 6 April and 6 June 1960 inquired about the 
whereabouts of her eon, the college learned that 
OSWALD had gone to Moscow in November 1959 and 
lived there at the Hotel Metropole. 	.. 

"If any news should be received by the Albert 
Schweitzer College in 
OSWALD, you *ill be 4a:6/Wormed." 

Churwalden about Lee Harvey 

... - 

2 - BursaAL 
RUC 

tAsseltied 	
s coulter! 

1  - Paris 	uvnG° ' • nindettnits,...... 1; hOr 1.41950 
NWP : ma. Teme tpecussiiivatc— T . 	_416  
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CMICIEVL 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
40.‘,....*FICE OF THE CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERA 

WASHINGTON 5. 0. C. Wt.$ W TO 

C-9212/cn 
Ser 923F92 

15 NOV1960- 

In.M.:i7.)111: for 1 r. J. Ldrar Hoover, Director 
7ederal Burcau of Investigation 
Attn: Liaison Section 

Sub: 0S:4 LD, Lec Harvey, 1653230, VC, U.S!LT1 (Inactive) (U) 
O 

Ecf: (a) 771 memo to State of 3 Jun 196C, same subj 

Reference (a) cont2ins information concerning OSWALD. 

. The Commandant of the Yerint Corps has advised the Xfice of liaval 
IntelliEence that ::\c.:" vas !lvet an uniesir 171c 
thrine Co fns 7.eserve on 17 AuruEt 	His home aidress, as/of 20 July 1959, 
is listed as 3124 West 5til Street, Fort VOrth, Texas. 

Hr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Upartmcnt of Justice 
WasIlinrton 25, Id. C. 
Attn: Liaison Section 

.17A 
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to FEB 28 1961 

• 

11  F.Z. Jones 
— Liaison 

Aye 

10542555 

Late: 

To: 

Eros: 

Subject: 

February 27, 1961 

Office of Security 
Department of State 

John idgar Hoover, director 

LtE LUNE\ OSWALD 
INTERNAL SCCULITY R 

Reference is made to a letter from this Bureau 
dated June 3, 1960, advising that subject, who bad renounced .  
his American citizenship at tile United States Eabassy, Koscow, 
Russic, on October 31, 1959, was expected to enter the Albert 
Schweitzer College in Switzerland on April 20, 1960. 

Subsequent intonation received fropi;a confidential 
source abroad indicates that subject never arrried atFthe above-
named. Colleze, although he had paid a 425 depoXt toward school 
fees. The College has not beard from subject .s.ince.le sent 
this deposit in June, 1959, from an unknown aderesiorii: 0.1 	.4.3:3_ 

For your additional information, the_Afficecbt Naval 
Intelligence advised on November 15, 1960, thalon Augtst 17, 
1960, subject was given an undesirable discharge from=the /' di 

-.United States Marine Corps Reserve and that his home address'„4- 
las of July 20,.1959, was 3124 West Fifth Street, Fort Worth 
Texas. 

ANT.e, 	It is requested that any additional information 
antSined in the files of the Department of State regarding 

subject be furnished to this Bureau. 
1 - Dallas 
1 - Paris 

i 8 

- Foreign Liaison Unit 
„t vi  
kF8t 

imams 	

19)3 2401 I 2 	I 
TA Lava 
Nohow,  

%mar 	 
:rafts, 
Comp 	 - 

N. C. Subway,  

14./e  

t40‘1' ility ti=i
3Aq 	3 Seutin  

tn. 2 ma 	*ix ok 	of CI  r a  ICe E r ..... 
Tele Ruse . • Ad 	 • . 
Invem 	  
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SAC, WFO (105-37111) 

suBjEcr: 	LEE HAR 	SWALD 
IS X 

1"--( 3 ENT 

1Vlemora,c,.1..12 
DIRECTOR, FBI 

Rereport of SA JOHN W. FAIN dated 5/12/60 at 
Dallas Texas, in the matter captioned "FUNDS TRANSMITTED 
TO RESIDCNTS OF RUSSIA, IS - R" (Bufile 100-353496, 
Dallas file 100-976) setting forth background information 
re OSWALD. 

4. • 

Jo'  

with 	
.4.V•r4; 

On 2/13/61 the U.S. Embassy in Moscow, USSR!  received 
an undated letter from LEE HARVEY OSWALD postmarked Minsk 
2/5/61. In this letter OSWALD indicated that he desired the -
return of his U.S. Passport as he wished to return to the United_ 
States if awe could come to some agreement concerning. the 
dropping of any legal proceedings against me". He also said 
that he could not leave Minsk without permission and therefore 1- 
teas writing instead of visiting the American Enbassy: 	

10/11 

	

On 3/20/61 the U.S. Embassy in Moscow received a 	I. 

letter from OSWALD postmarked Minsk 3/5/61. In this letter OSWALD . 
said he found it inconvenient to come to Moscow for an interview : 
at the American Embassy and that he could not leave Minsk with-

. . out permission. He asked that in place'of a personal interview 
he be sent a questionnaire. 	EX-116 	heel .z..C. -- 	-1--- yri 

The foregoing is being furnished the DalLsq,kivision 
for information as they are the division covering fhtlugjetift it4: 
permanent residence. 

1.41.  
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1 - WFO 	
frajj 	f1' RePcafgt 16 1961 - • • 

On 5/9/61 the files of the Passport Office, U.S. 
Department of Stateovere reviewed by SA VINCENT P. DUNN 
and the following information was noted: 

_A State Department memorandum of co 'ersation 

9 
dated 1/26/61 reflecting that Mrs. MARGUERIT 0SWALD, mother 
of the subject, appeared at the U.S. Departm nt of State 
in Washington, D.C., (date not indicated). She said she 
had come to Washington to see what could be done to help 
her son. She expressed the thought that perhaps her son had 
gone to the Soviet Union as a "secret agent' and that the 
State Department was not doing enough to help hint. She was 
advised that such was not the case and efforts were being 
made to help her son. 
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effectiveness. Furthermore, instant report reflects investi-
gation concerning a former citizen of the United States who 

r' currently resides in Russia. 

The Bureau might desire to furnish a copy of instant 
report to the U. S. State Department and to Central Intelligence 
Agency. 

X INFORMANTS 

  

Identity of Source 	 File  No. Where Located  

T-1 (DIXIE WILSON, Principal 
Clerk, LDBs 111 through 114p 
Meacham Building, Fort Worth, 
Texas.) 	 Instant report 

• 

T-3 

4'"•■•■■,„ 
T-411111111 

1i - concealed 
where the 
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i • 	
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Careful consideration has been given to each source 
and "T” symbols were utilized only in those instances 
identities of the sources must be concealed. 
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- 11" LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

"ftfta INTERNAL SECURITY - 

SY"P'1',Tbe subject, who attempted to defect to Russia in October, 
1959, and who vas a member of the V. S. Marine Corps Reserve, • 
was given an undesirable discharge from the V. S. Marine Corps 
Reserve 8/17/60. Subject born 10/18/39, New Orleans, Louisiana. 
His father, EDWARD LEE OSWALD, died before subject's birth. 
Subject moved with his mother to Fort Worth, Texas, from Sew 
Orleans, Louisiana, in 1945. As a high school student at Fort Worth 
subject enlisted at age 17 in the U. S. Marine Corps 10/24/56. 
He received an honorable discharge 9/11/59'from the IL S. Marine 
Corps and reenlisted as a Private in the USMC Reserve same day. 
Following his discharge in September, 1959, subject visited 
his mother at Fort Worth for a few days and left for New Orleans 
with expressed intention of resuming employment in export-import 
work. .Subject's mother subsequently received letter from New 

! 	
Orleans from subject advising be bad booked passage on a ship - 
to Europe. Subject later renounced V. S. citizenship and sought 
to become a citizen of Russia. Subject reported to be residing 

i _ ow 	at Minsk, Russia, and is said to have recently expressed 
desire farreturn of U. S. passport as be desired to return to 

• U.S. under certain conditions. 

•si 

DETAILS: 

Investigation was 
by communication of January 
Office tb Naval District, 

C 

predicated on information received 
11, 1961, from District Intelligence •f.. 
New Orleans, Louisiana, advising tbatt.: 

• 
• 

••• Ie 4 the wroDart 	r T Gad Ir loasekt, you\aararen ;sr 
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LEE HARVEY OSWALD, who attempted to defect to Russia in'Octobers  
1959, and who was a member of the U. S. Marine Corps Reserve, 
bad been given an undesirable discharge from the U. S. Marine 
Corps Reserve on August 17, 1960. 

I. BACKGROUND 

A. Name and Aliases  

LEE BREVET OSWALD also known as Lee Oswald. 

B. 
It4 E.44•••igiliS 	 erh Ue ; /Le. elin 4'1•1  Aid Residence ---  

•■""""' On April 28, 1960, Mrs. NARGUERITL OSWALD, subject's 
 

, mother, currently residing at 1111 Herring Aventie,-Waco, Texas,  
‘,, c i)ke.wbere she was employed at Methodist Orphans Some, volunteered-the 
,,/ip.  ' following information: 

067 	 She stated that up until 1945 she and ber sons bad 
lived at New Orleans, Louisiana. In 1945 they moved to Fort .: 
Worth, Texas, where the subject attended high school until be  
enlisted in the U. S. Marine Corps at the age of 17 in Octobers  
1956. 	 . 	i 

On June 28, 1961, Mrs. JAMES B. TAYLOR, 4936 Collingwood b 
Street, Fort Worth, Texas, stated the subject and his mother 
resided in a partly furnished upstairs apartment at 4936 Collingwood4 
Street, from July 1, 1956, to May 1, 1957, except that subject 
sometime during the Fall of 1956, enlisted in the U. S. Marine  
Corps at the age of 17. She advised that subject's brother 
ROBERT OSWALD, also resided at 4936 Collingwood until the time 
of his marriage. 

On April 10, 1961, Mrs. OSWALD voluntarily furnished the A 
information that she was currently residing at 1612 Hurley Street, 1 
Fort Worth, Texas. She explained that she bad returned to Fort 
Worth about April 1, 1961, from Boyd, Texas, where she had operated, 

.a dress shop which she found necessary to close on account of 
financial difficulties. Mrs. OSWALD related that during January, 1 
1961, she bad made a trip to Washington, D. C., for the purpose 	, 
of contacting the office of the U. S. Secretary of State in an 
effort to obtain some information concerning subject. She stated 4 
that she bad furnished all information available in ber possession 'Ai 
concerning the subject and that she had in turn sought information 
to ascertain his current address. She advised that she bad 
recently been informed by the State Department that subject was S 
located at Minsk, Russia. She also advised that it is ber under- 
standing 

 
 that subject desires to return to the United States. 

* 

• 
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C. Employment 

Mrs. OSWALD advised on April 28, 1960, that subject 
bad been engaged in tbe export-import type of employment at 
New Orleans, Louisiana, after Visiting ber in Fort Worth, Texas, 
in 1959. In 1966 be was a student at the Fort Worth Sigh School 
at the time be enlisted in the U. S. Marine Corps in October, 
1956. 

D. Citizenship Status 

According to information furnished by Mrs. OSWALD 	At, 
in April, 1960, subject was born October 18,-1939, at New Orleans, -7 
Louisiana. his father was EDWARD LEE OSWALD who died before 
subject was born. 

firs. OSWALD volunteered tbe information that subject 
bad taken his birth certificate with bim when be left Fort Worth, 
Texas. 

N. Nationality Background 

No information availbble. 

F. Education 

Mrs. OSWALD stated on April 28, 2960, subject was attendin 
high school at Fort Worth when be enlistediin the U. S. Marine 
Corps. Be has not finisbed high school. 

On June 28, 1961, Dallas Confidential Informant 7-1 
advised that subject bad spocial educational training while in the 
U. S. Marine CRAps at Jacksonville, Florida, from March 18, 1957 to 
May 3, 1957;//VBiloxi, Mississippi, from May 4, 1957 to June 19, 
1957. Subject bad special training as an electronics operator 
and as a radio operator. 

In April, 1960, Mrs. OSWALD advised that subject bad 
informed ber by letter sometime during tbe Spring or Summer of 
1959, that be bad made arrangements to attend the Albert 
Schweitzer College in Switzerland. Sbe also advised that a few 
days previous to April 28, 1960, she bad received a letter from 
this college to the effect that subject was expected to arrive 
on April 20, 1960. 

On February 28, 1961, Dallas Confidential Informant T-2 

I

advised that it bad been ascertained that subject never arrived 

- 3 
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at the Albert tchweitzer College in Switzerland although be bad 
paid a $25.00 deposit toward school fee. The college bad not 
beard from subject since be sent in bis deposit during June of 
1959. 

G. Military record 

Dallas T-1 advised on June 28, 1961, that subject, 
assigned serial number 1653230, bad enlisted in the U. S. Marine 
Corps on October 24, 1956, while residing at 4936 Collingwood 
Street, Fort Worth, Texas. On September 11, 1959, subject 
received an honorable discharge from the U. S. Marine Corps 
and entered on the same date as a Private First Class in they 
U. S. Marine Corps Reserve. 

By collunication dated January 11, 1961, the District 
Intelligence Office, 8th Naval District, New Orleans, Louisiana, 
advised that subject bad been given an undesirable discharge from 
the U. S. Marine Corps Reserve on August 17, 1960. 

44 Close Relatives in Armed Forces  

On April 28, 1960, Mrs. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD stated, i 
that she bad two other sons, ROBERT LEE OSWALD, aglpeitho 
was formerly in the U. S. Air Force, and JOHN_EDUL -Pia, age 

/f  28, who was tben a Staff Sergeant in the U. S. Air Force and 1 ,  
ni  was then stationed at Hiroshima, Japan. This is Staff Sergeani 

clibr,  JOHN EDWARD PIC, Air Force No. 11313238. 

I.-  libysibilcZeisoriPtionl 

Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD also on April 28, 1960, 
furnished the following description of LEE HARVEY OSWALD: 

• -:. 

Race: 
Sex: 
Age: 
Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Eyes: 
Hair: 

White 
Male 
20 (1960).  
October 18, 1939 
New Orleans, Louisiana. 
5'10" 
165 lbs. 
Blue 
Light brown, wavy 

4 
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J. Identification Record 

On February 21, 1961, the following advised they 
bad no record in their files identifiable with subject: 

S. F. SPEARS, Identification Division, and CONNIE 
ODUM, Central Records Division, Fort Worth, Texas, Police 
Department, and W. M. YOUNG, Identification Division, Tarrant 
County, Sheriff's Office. 

K. Pbotograpb  

On April 28, 1960, Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD furnished 	IA 
* photograph of subject which is being retained in the Dallas\ - 
file. 

•,•• 

IT CONNECTIONS WITH SOVIET RUSSIA -- 

,ROBERT 1OSWALD, 7313 Davenport Streetl-lrort.Tortka_ 
Texas, was, on April 27, 1960, employed as a salesman for Acme 
'Brick Company of Fort Worth. ROBERT LEE OSWALD stated that be 
is a brother of subject who was believed by ROBERT to be in 
Moscow, Russia. ROBERT related that his brother bad obtained 
an honorable discharge from the U. S. Marine Corps in September, 
1959, and after visiting his mother in Fort Worth for a period 
of about three days left Forte:Worth with the expressed intention 
of going to New Orleans, Louisiana, to resume his former employ-
ment in export-import work. ROBERT stated that the entire family 
was later shocked to learn that subject had gone to Russia where be bad renounced his United States citizenship and bad applied 
for citizenship in the Soviet Union. 

ROBERT LEE OSWALD also stated that be bad never known 
the subject to have bad any sympathy for or connection with 
communism before this incident occurred. 

_ROBE ,OSWALD stated that be has bad no contact in any 
manner or form With any individual known by him to be a Soviet 
official or affiliated in any way with Soviet establishments. 
He also stated that so far as be knows, neither his mother nor 
any other member of this family have had any contact whatsoever 
with Soviet officials or with Soviet establishments. 

ROBERT LEE OSWALD stated that be would immediately 
contact the FBI in the event be were contacted by Soviet officials. 
He also stated that neither be nor his mother has been requested 

R 
to furnish any items of personal identification to the subject in 

 and that in the event be were to receive such a request be 'f 
would immediately contact the FBI. 

- 5- 
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On April 28, 1960, Mrs. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD, vlbo was 
then employed at Methodist Orphans Home, 1111 Herring Avenue, 
Waco, Texas, volunteered tbe following information: 

Mrs. OSWALD stated that she has been very much upset 
and uneasy concerning ber son, LEE HARVEY OSWALD, since sbe 
learned during the Fall of 1959, vitb much to ber surprise that 
be had gone to Moscow, Russia, wbere be bad renounced his United 
States citizenship and bad apparently sought Soviet citizenship. 
Sbe stated that following his discharge from the U. S. Marine 
Corps in September, 1959, be visited her for a few days in Fort -
Worth and left town stating that be was going to New Orleans, 
Louisiana, to resume bis employment with en export-import companyr 4  
at New Orleans. Sbe stated that subject bad engaged in export-
import 

 
 employment for a brief period of time prior to his enlist-

ment in tbe U. S. Marine Corps. Mrs. OSWALD also stated that 
subject bad mentioned something about his desire to travel and 
said something also about the fact that be might go to Cuba. _ 

Mrs. OSWALD stated that shortly sifter subject arrived in 
New Orleans, sbe received the following letter postmarked at 
New Orleans, Louisiana, from subject: • 

"Dear mother: 

"Well I have booked passage on a ship to Europe. 
I would of had to sooner or later, and I think 
its best that I do now. Just remember above all 
else that my values are very different from 
Roberts or yours. 

"It is difficult to tell you bow I feel. Just 
remember this is what I must do. I did not 
tell you about my plans because you could hardly 
be expected to understand. Lee." 

Mrs. OSWALD slated that sbe vasvery much shocked and 
surprised later to learn that be bad gone to Moscow, Russia. 
She stated that sbe bad no idea as to bow be arrived there but 
that she does know that be bad saved up about $1600 from his 
services in the U. S. Marine Corps. She stated that be did not 
previously discuss with ber any intention to go to Moscow, 
Russia. She also stated that be bad never shown any proclivities 
for the ideologies of communism. She slated that be bad never 
expressed any sympathy for Russia or the communist system. Sbe 
stated that subject was always a studious type of individual and 
that be read books that were considered "deep." Mrs. OSWALD stated 
that sbe would not have been surprised to have beard that subject 
bad gone to,"say, South America or Cuba, but that it bad never 
entered ber mind that be might go to Russia or that be might try tc 

6 
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C) 1 

become a citizen of Russia. Mrs. OSWALD stated that sbe felt 
strongly that subject has a right as an iddividual to make his 
own decisions, however, she stated that she was very greatly 
surprised and disappointed that be'had taken this action. 

Mrs. OSWALD stated that she made application on January 22, 
1960, at the First National Bank of Fort Worth, Texas, for a 
foreign draft and upon payment of $26.65 she was issued a 
"foreign money transfer No. 142,688" by which instrument she sent 
$25.00 by air sail to subject, LEE SKYEY OSWALD, in care of 
Hotel Metropole, Moscow, Russia. .. 	A 

Mrs. OSWALD explained that she was indebted to subject 
in the amount of $100 as a result of a loan which she bad made 
to her previously. _ 

She stated that on December 18, 1959, she had mailed 
a personal check of $20.00 by way of part payment on this debt 
to "LEE OSWALD, Metropole Hotel, Moscow, Russia." She made 
this check payment to LEE OSWALD. However, on or about January 5, 
1960, this check was returned to her by mail containing a note 
scratched on a piece of paper in pencil by subject, stating be 
"could not use tbe check, of course." In this note be requested 
her to put $20.00 in cash in an envelope and send it to him 
inasmuch as be was "also short of cash and needed tbe rest. LEE." 
She stated that she then mailed a $20 bill and expressed her 
reluctance in sending cash through the mail. In this letter to 
subject she requested him tp let her know if be received the 
$20 bill and also to furnish her with his correct address. She 
stated that she added in this letter her hope that be liked Russia. 
Sbe added "if you don't and want to come back, I believe it can 
be arranged. Are yog working?" Sbe stated that she addressed 
this letter to Mr. LEE H. OSWALD, Metropole Hotel, Moscow, Russia. 
Sbe also advised that the envelope containing the $20 was returned 
to her on February 25, 1960, stamped, "Retour Departi." Sbe stated 
that on the reverse side of this envelope was stamped "Mockban 
Noytant, Moscow, Russia," January 18, 1960," and also the 
following lettering "MEXAYHAPOAKO." 

Mts. OSWALD advised that since January 22, 1960, she bad 
sent three different letters to her son but that all bad been 
returned to her undelivered. She stated that she feared that 
be might have become stranded and in danger. She stated that she 
has had correspondence with reference to subject with her Congressman 
and with the U. S. State Department inasmuch as she bas been very 
such alarmed for fear that something might have happened to subject. 
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-11irs. - 1X5WAIUD7stited-tbat sbe would-  ilidly report any 
contacts made with ber by Soviet officials. Sbe volunteered 
ber eagerness to cooperate in any way possible. She stated 
tbt sbe bad not been requested to furnish any items of personal 
identification to subject in Russia. She volunteered the 
information that subject bad taken with him his birth certificate 
when be left Fort Worth. Sbe promised to advise tbe FBI immediately 
in the event any contacts were made with ber by Soviet officials 
or by Soviet establishments in this connection. • 

A check of tbe files of Office of Naval Intelligence, 
Eighth Naval District, U. S. Naval Station in Algiers, Louisiana, 
on April 18, 1961, revealed that this file contained a Pbotostat 
of a telegram from the Department of State, Moscow Russia, dated 
October 31, 1059, at 7:59 A.M. This telegram stated twpart that 
subject who was twenty years of age and aiunmarried, carrying passport 
No. 1733242, issued September 10, 1959, bad appeared at the 
Embassy to renounce his American citizenship and bad applied 	 1 
in Moscow for Russian citizensbip following his entry into tbe 
USSR from Helsinki. This telegram advised further that subject's 
motbeftaddress in the United States was 4936 Collingwood Street 
Fort Worth, Texas. This telegram quoted subject as baving said 
be bad contemplated this matter during tbe last two years. Main 
reason "American Marxist"; attitude arrogant and aggressive. 
Subject bad recently been discharged from the U. S. Marine Corps. 
Subject was further quoted as having offered the Soviets any 
information be bad acquired as enlisted radio operator. 

On June 28, 1961, Mrs. JAMES E. TAYLOR, 4936 Collingwood 
Street, Fort Worth, Texas, stated that on or about July 1, 1956, 
sbe rented ber upstairs west, partly furnished, apartment, to 
Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD. With Mrs. OSWALD were ber two sons, ROBERT 
and the subject of this case. Mrs. TAYLOR stated that she bad 
never known the third son. Mrs. TAYLOR stated also that she 
bad never known any member of this family prior to July 1, 1956. 

Mrs. TAYLOR stated tbat subject was a student in Arlington 
Heights High School and was only about 16 or 17 years of age when 
the OSWALDS moved to this address. Sbe stated that ROBERT later 
married and moved with his wife to another address. Mrs. TAYLOR 
stated that subject was • peculiar boy inasmuch as be read a great 
deal and kept very much to himself. Ebe stated that she bas beard 
Mrs. OSWALD states' tbat subject read books which were "over his 
bead." Mrs. TAYLOR explained this to mean that the books be read 
were "deep" books. She stated that she does not know the titles 
of any of this material which be read. Mrs. TAYLOR stated tbat-
sbe got the impression that subject obtained some of this reading 
material through the mail. Mrs. TAYLOR stated that she actually 
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felt sorry for the subject inasmuch as it appeared to her that 
be bad few if any friends and no social life. Sbe stated that 
she pitied the boy because be bad never known his father who 
bad died before his birth. Sbe stated that Mrs. OSWALD worked 
continuously in an effort to support ber two boys. Mrs. TAYLOR 
remarked that she has never seen any one stay at home more closely 
than did the subject. Sbe stated that Mrs. OSWALD often 
quarrelled at him for staying at borne so closely and on occasion 
urged him to get out and seek employment but that be preferred 
to sit at borne and read. 

Mrs. TAYLOR stated that Mrs. OSWALD was in poor health 
and extremely nervous and that sbe often quarrelled very loudly 
with both ROBERT and the subject. 

Mrs. TAYLOR stated tbat.the OSWALDS came to Tort Worth 
from New Orleans, Louisiana. Mrs. TAYLOR stated that both ROBERT 
OSWALD and Mrs. OSWALD were extremely shocked and burt by the 
action which subject took disavowing his United States citizenship 
and claiming citizenship in Russia. • 

Mrs. TAYLOR stated that subject enlisted in the O. S. 
Marine Corps while be was residing at 4936 Coiling-wood Street. 
She advised that Mrs. OSWALD moved from this address on or about 
May 1, 1957, and that she has had no contact with the OSWALDS 
in recent years. 

On June 30, 1961, JAMES P. MEEK,-3120 West Fifth Street, 
Fort Worth, stated that for a period of several months three or 
four years ago Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD resided at 3124 West Fifth 
Street. He stated that so.far as bi knows subject had never 
resided at 3124 West Fifth and MEEK was unable to furnish any 
information of value to this investigation. 

On June 23, 1961, Dallas Confidential Informants lr-3 
and T-4 advised that their knowledge of subject is limited 
to newspaper accounts reporting subject's defection to Soviet 
Russia. Dallas T-3 and T-4 advised that subject was not a member 
of the Communist Party (CP) at Fort Worth and that they have 
never beard his name mentioned in connection with CP membership. 

It is noted that the Communist Party, USA 
(CP), has been designated by the Attorney 
General of the United States, pursuant to 
Executive Order 10450. 
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A review on May 9, 1961, of the files of the Passport 
Office, U. S. Department of State, Washington, D. C., revealed 
that on or about January 26, 1961, Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD, mother 
of subject, appeared at the U. S. Department of State in 
Wasbington, D. C. She advised that she bad come to Wasbington 
to see what could be done to help ber son, the subject. Sbe 
expressed the thought that perhaps her son bad gone to the Soviet 
Union as a "secret agent" and that the State Department was not 
doing enough to help bim. Sbe was advised that such was not 
the case and that efforts were being made to help ber son. 

On February 13, 1961, the U. S. Embassy in Mescow, V2SR,' 
received an undated letter from LEE 116 RIMY OSWALD postmarked 
Minsk, February 5, 1961. In this letter OSWALD indicated that 
be desired the return of his U. S. passport as"be wished to 
return. to the United States if "we could come to some agreement 
concerning the dropping of any legal proceedings against me." 
Be also said that be could not leave Minsk without permission 
and tberefore was writing instead of visiting the American Embassy. . 	. 

On March 90, 1961, the U. S. Embassy in Moscow received 
a letter from OSWALD postmarked Minsk, March 5, 1961. In this 
letter OSWALD said be found it inconvenient to come to Moscow 
for an interview at the American Embassy and that be could not 
leave Minsk witbout permission. Be asked that in place of a 
personal interview be be sent a questionnatte. 

TrieN.e.•-f 
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Dallas,' Texas 
July 3, 3.961 

Title LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

••• 

Character INTERNAL SECURITY - a, 

Reference Report of SA JOHN W. FAIN, Dallas, 7/3/61.' 

Al] sources (except any listed beloi) used in referenced 
communication have furnished reliable information in the past. 
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This document contain* *either recommendations nor conclusions of th• rat. It is the property et the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 41 and its coolants are sot to be distributed outside 
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• UNITED STATES 9 ,: LENT 

Memoranaum 

SUBJECT: 

SAC, WFO (105-37111) 

p 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS - R 
(00: bl.) 

ReWFOlet 5/23/61, under above caption, containing 
the results of a review of the passport files re OSWALD. 

On 8/22/61, the passport file of LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD was reviewed by BA VINCENT P. DUNN and found to 
contain the hollowing info: 

By letter dated May, 1961, to the American Embassy, 
Moscow, USSR, OSWALD advised be had no intention of returning 
to the U.S. unless be was given a guarantee that be would not 
be prosecuted for any act pertaining "to this case." He also 
indicated be married a Russian girl baii-ii-Laintad and 
wanted to bring her to the U.S. with him. 

On 7/10 • , 0 "A ex cuted an Application for 
Renewal of Passport" at the American Embassy in Moscow. 
His residence at that time was USSR, Ulitsa Kalinina 4, 
Apt. 24, Minsk. This renewal application indicated that 
OSWALD was issued U.S. Passport #1733242 on 9/10/59, at'.. 
Washington, D. C. The subject's renewal application was 
referred to the State Department for consideration and 
decision. 

On 7/8/61, OSWALD appeared at the American Embassy 
( in Moscow at which time he stated be was employed in the 
BeloRussian Radio and Television factory in Minsk as a metal 
worker in the research shop. He stated he took no oath or 
allegiance of any kind to the Soviet Union, nor was be 
required to sign any paper in connection with his employment. 

. He gave his earnings as 90 rubels a month. 
• 
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170 105-37111 

k PUSAKOVA, i7dental technician. (Liss.; z 

SWALD was married, 4/30/61, to MARIAN NIKOLAEVNA 

OSWALD said that be intended to apply for an exit 
1 visa immediately upon his return to Minsk. He also stated 
that be desired to bring his wife with him to the U.S. 

By memo dated 8/18/61, the State Department 
I authorized the American Embassy in Moscow to renew OSWALD'. 
passport for direct travel to the U.S. 

AT DALLAS, TEXAS 

Will contact subject's mother, Mrs. MARGUERITE 
C. OSWALD, 3124 5th St., to determine if the subject has 
returned to the U.S. If subject has returned, his location 
should be determined and arrangements made to interview him 
with emphasis on any approach made by Soviet intelligence. 

If subject has not returned to U.S., contact 
should be maintained with Mrs. OSWALD to determine subject's 
expected arrival in U.S. 

LEAD 

DALLAS OFFICE 
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- ' Memoranaum 
TO 	: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-52555) 
	

DATE: 9/29/61 

SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) 

sualEcr: LEE HARVEYQSWALD 
IS C 

00 - Dallas 

Me Washington Field letter to Bureau, 9/1/61. 

On 9/5/61 the following inquiries were made at Fort 
Worth, Texas, by A JOHN W. FAIN: 

JERA M. PLUMMER, 1612 Burley Street, advised that 
Mrs. MARGUERITEOSWALD, subject's mother, resided at 1;612 hurley_ 
street, Fort Wo tb, for several weeks following her return to 
'Fort Worth from Boyd, Texas, beginning about April 1, 1961. She 
VAS employed for a short period for the Ables' Cleaners, but is 
understood to have left Fort Worth three or four months ago for 
employment on a ranch somewhere in the vicinity of Munday or . 
Benjamin, Texas, exact address unknown to Mr. PLUMMER. 

re 

ti 
0 

LOUISE ARLES, Ables' Cleaners, 1621 - 8th Avenue, stated . 
that Mrs. OSWALD worked as an alterations employee for approximately f 
one or One and a half weeks during about April 1961, but she 
resigned three or four months ago and went to a ranch located 

I

tsomewhere in northwest Texas in the Wichita Falls, Texas, area, 
where she had prospects for keeping; house for some unknown couple 8 
on a ranch. 	 . 

v. ye, mem. 	-••••• 	 MW 

Mrs. DOROTHY REEDER (protect identity), Assistant 
lauperintendent of Mails, U. S. Post Office, Fort Worth, advised 	- 
that on 6/3/61 Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD, 1612 Burley Street, Fort 
Worth, left a forwarding address of "General  Delivery, Crowell, 
Texas." ....---...... 	

X - e , . On 9/18/61, R. L 	WALD, 7113...Davenport,---Tott-Tor.thr-----  
where be continues to 	emploiia as a sales coordinator; Marketing 
Department, Acme Brick Company, stated that be had just received 
a letter, dated 9/10/61, from his brakm

0 
 the subject, wherein  ■0  

61  f.r. Bureau (RM)Iri 2 t °T III RI REc:i . 	40...5,_ ......• „,.. 
--I - Washington Field info)(105-37111)( 	 ......0 

2 - Dallas 	V' „AI r DIA' 	
• 	Illsagalli arsarraa .......... 

gr;:i*g 	' r1V-ID 	 4 OCT ? tgoi 
3i4 OCT 9 1961 '  
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